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VOLVO WHITE |
Volvo White Truck Corporation | L}?fﬂs

Greensboro, North Carolina

August 26, 1983

tjzer?E;T Administrator i &

National Highway Traffic Safety Administration o e
Cf 400 Seventh Street, S.W. o b
LHA®Y  ashington, D. C. 20590 ‘
‘ Attn: VIN Coordinator : ,im
' Volvo White Truck Corporation's 1984 model year vehicle 1ndé§%1fication
number codes submitted April 20, 1983 contained a mistake in position

three. The correct codes appear in the attached.
Sincerely,

VOLVO WHITE(JBH%K)CORPORATION
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J. W. Lawrence

Manager, Compliance and Recall
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Postal address

P. 0. Box D-1

Greensboro, NC 27402-1200
(919) 272-8355



VOLVO WHITE TRUCK CORPORATION
GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA

1984 Model Year VIN Codes
Postions identified'left to right

1. CoUntry of Manufacture:

CODE DESCRIPTION
1 United States
,2. Manufacturer:
CODE DESCRIPTION
W Volvo White Truck Corporation
P.0. Box D-1 '

Greensboro, North Carolina 27402-1200

3. Make/Type:
CODE DESCRIPTION

Autocar complete vehicle
Autocar incomplete vehicle
Autocar glider

White complete vehicle
White incomplete vehicle
White glider

<O

4. Model or Line:
CODE DESCRIPTION

White conventional short

White conventional medium

White conventional long

White low cab over

White high cab over short

White high cab over medium

White high cab over long

Autocar K short

Autocar K medium

Autocar K long

Autocar C & DC

Autocar S

Autocar AT

Autocar DK

White conventional sleeper short
White conventional sleeper medium
White conventional sleeper long
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* Revised 8/25/83 was "C"



7.

8.

Open:
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Position 5 is used by Volvo White for internal purposes and
consists of alpha and numberic characters.

Cab configuration, brake system and GVW class:

CODE

TOHOMMOO W

Engine Manufacturer/Series/Type
DESCRIPTION

CODE

N<C4{N2MrxXIToOoOOW:I

Cab

DESCRIPTION

Configuration

Brake System

Cab
Cab
Cab
COE
COE
COE
COE
COE

behind engine
behind engine
behind engine
high mount
high mount
Tow mount
Tow mount
lTow mount

Manufacturer

Caterpillar
Caterpillar
Caterpillar
Caterpillar
Cummins
Cummins
Cummins
Cummins
Cummins
Detroit Diesel
Detroit Diesel
Detroit Diesel
Detroit Diesel

No engine (glider)

Engine horsepower:

CODE

NTrRGLGIOMMOO @O

HORSEPOWER RANGE

135-
165~
195-
225-
275~
325-

164
194
224
274
324
374

375-424
425-474

475-
525-
575-

524
574
625 °

None (glider)

Air
Air
Air
Air
Air
Air
Air
Air

Series

3208
3306
3406
3408
Small V
NTC&F
K

903
L-10
6-71
8v-71
6V-92
8V-92

GVW C1

Class
Class
Class
Class
Class
Class
Class
Class

Type

Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel

ass
6

00~ OV OO~ 00~



Page 3

9. Check Digit:
The check digit is calculated as required by FMVSS-115.

10. Model Year:
The model year codes are as jdentified in FMVSS-115.

11. Plantof Manufécture:

CODE PLANT LOCATION .
N New River Valley, Virginia
U Ogden, Utah

12to 17 Sequential Serial Numbers.



